Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	orney Docket No.	149981
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document	:2		
Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Joris VAN DER EEM (2) Johannes BOS (3) Anton Peter DE WEIJEI (4) Sanjay RASTOGI (5) Gerwin ELDERMAN Additional name(s) of conveyin		TEIJIN . VELPEI	address of receiving ARAMID B.V. RWEG 76, NL-6 IM, THE NETH	5824 BM
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	Merger Change of Name (2) 8/8/11; (3) 8/2/11;	B. Additional	I name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/14 C. Title of Application: POLYF	Additional numbers attached?			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should bemailed			applications and p	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	0-4850 66-6400	total fee (37 Credit any overp	CFR 3.41) in the	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00. any underpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document. William P. Berridge, Registration No. Nicolas A. Brentlinger, Registration N	30,024		nd any attached cop eptember 9, 2011	py is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 026891 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

			140010111111111				
	Insert		oris VAN DER EEM (5) Gerwin ELI	DERMAN			
(1-8)	Name(s)		ohannes BOS (6)				
	of Inventor(s)						
			anjay RASTOGI (8)				
		In each of th	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good an e undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby do	d valuable consideration paid to es assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>T</u>	EIJIN ARAMID B.V.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	1101	'ELPERWEG 76, NL-6824 BM, ARNHEIM, T IETHERLANDS	HE			
		the entire invention, continuati	reinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, tinuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11) F	OLYETHYLENE FILM AND METHOD FOR	THE			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		MANUFACTURE THEREOF				
	Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 149981				
			the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in	the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing						
	of Application	(12) on		W-410			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for						
	filed applications	filed					
the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr	olication or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	vision thereon obtaining end to execute a mal Convent to perform a ceed States parizes and requirizes and requirities and requirements and requirities and requirities and requirities and requirements and requirities and requirities and requirements are requirements.	Il papers necessary in connection with any interference which me, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invovidence and going forward with such interference. Il papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary and the protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain of ent to the Assignee. Lests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office opplication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agree and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. It is officed by the power to insert on this assign order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and	essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or eto issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has be ments in conflict herewith,			
1000144		ed by the u	idersigned on the date(s) opposite t <u>he un</u> dersigned name(s).				
Date	25-07-2		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date		11	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date	02-08-2011		Inventor Signature X All Made	(SEAL)			
Date	26-07-20		Inventor Signature S- Lash P.	(SEAL)			
Date	26-08-2011	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(07)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
	This assignment should pref	erably be sig	ned before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co witnesses who also sign here:				
Date	11 - 0 - 20		Witness				
Date	11-8-201	` <u> </u>		PATENT			
	RDED: 09/09/201	1 1		891 FRAME: 0483			
/ こぐし	NUED. 03/03/20	1 1	/ NEEL. 020	UST I INAINE. U403			